for variability in the future economic outlook, the Group decided to maintain the scenario
weightings used at 30 September 2022. While the economic outlook is more settled than it was
twelve months earlier there remains a significant divergence in opinions on the likely outlook for
the UK economy, with a potential for serious downside outcomes. This supports the maintenance
of the September 2022 weightings.

Paragon Bank PLC

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS - ANALYSIS
For the year ended 30 September 2023

Annual Report and Accounts – 30 September 2023  82

16.  IMPAIRMENT PROVISIONS ON LOANS TO CUSTOMERS (CONTINUED)

The weightings attached to each scenario are set out below

 2023 2022

Central scenario 40% 40%
Upside scenario 10% 10%
Downside scenario 30% 30%
Severe scenario 20% 20%

 100% 100%

The economic variables comprising each scenario, and their minimum and maximum projected
values for the first five years of the forecast period are set out below.

30 September 2023

 Central
scenario

Upside
scenario

Downside
scenario

Severe
scenario

 Max
%

Min
%

Max
%

Min
%

Max
%

Min
%

Max
%

Min
%

Economic driver
GDP 1.2 0.3 2.3 0.9 1.2 (0.8) 1.2 (5.0)
HPI 4.4 (8.2) 7.4 (3.1) 4.1 (13.4) 7.2 (16.4)
BBR 5.5 4.0 5.3 3.5 5.8 2.0 6.0 3.3
CPI 5.0 1.5 4.3 1.8 6.0 0.4 17.0 2.0
Unemployment 6.0 4.5 4.8 3.8 7.0 5.0 8.5 5.2
Secured lending 3.0 - 3.8 0.8 3.0 (0.8) 3.0 (2.0)
Consumer credit 5.0 2.0 5.8 2.8 5.0 1.3 5.0 -

30 September 2022

 Central
scenario

Upside
scenario

Downside
scenario

Severe
scenario

 Max
%

Min
%

Max
%

Min
%

Max
%

Min
%

Max
%

Min
%

Economic driver
GDP 2.2 (0.3) 3.5 1.2 2.2 (2.7) 1.2 (5.0)
HPI 4.8 (4.5) 7.5 3.3 4.9 (13.1) 5.7 (17.8)
BBR 5.0 3.0 4.5 3.0 5.5 3.0 6.0 3.3
CPI 10.8 1.4 10.3 1.7 14.0 1.8 17.0 1.8
Unemployment 5.0 3.9 4.5 3.4 6.3 4.1 9.2 4.5
Secured lending 4.0 2.3 4.8 3.1 3.3 1.6 3.7 (1.2)
Consumer credit 5.0 2.5 5.8 3.3 4.3 1.8 4.8 (5.2)

The asymmetry in the models is demonstrated by comparing the calculated impairment provision
with that which would have been produced using the Central scenario alone, 100% weighted.

Paragon Bank PLC

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS - ANALYSIS
For the year ended 30 September 2023

Annual Report and Accounts – 30 September 2023  83

16.  IMPAIRMENT PROVISIONS ON LOANS TO CUSTOMERS (CONTINUED)

  2023 2022
  £m £m

Calculated provision  40.4 28.1
100% weighted central scenario  36.7 21.2

Effect of multiple economic scenarios  3.7 6.9

Sensitivity

The calculation of impairment provision under IFRS 9 is subject to a variety of uncertainties arising
from assumptions, forecasts and expectations about future events and conditions. To illustrate
the impact of these uncertainties, sensitivity calculations have been performed for some of the
most significant.

Economic conditions

To illustrate the potential impact of differing future economic scenarios on the total impairment,
the provision which would be calculated if each of the economic scenarios were 100% weighted
are shown below:

Scenario
2023 2022

Provision